Status: 2018-08-01 HYDAC ELECTRONIC GMBH P/N: 669995
Operating Instructions
Pressure Transmitter Series HDA 4000
with HART interface
Intrinsically safe, non incendive
cCSAus approval
Protection types and applications:
(Details see model code and associated evaluation table)

Manufacturer Code: 0x605E
Manufacturer String: HYDAC ELECTRONIC
Device Type Code: 0xE1BC version with pressure as PV
        0xE2A7 version with pressure as PV and temperature as SV
HDA 4000 with HART interface intrinsically safe, non incendive, cCSAus approval Pagte 11 of 32
 Status: 2018-08-01 HYDAC ELECTRONIC GMBH P/N: 669995
7 Model Code to identify the delivered part
7.1 Standard
7.1.1 Model code HDA 4100 / HDA 4300
Mechanical Connection
HDA 4 X X X -F21- XXXXX  -  C X X  - XXX -  F1 (XX inch)
Electrical Connection
Measuring Ranges
Approval
C =  cCSAus, details see evaluation table chapter 7.3 and certificate
Modification number
Cable length (e.g. for conduit connection or jacketed cable)
Shown in cm or inch
1 = 1% FS max., ceramic absolute
3 = 1% FS max., ceramic relative
4 = G 1/4 A ISO 1179-2, male
5 = 7/16-20 UNF 2B (SAE 4), female
6 = 7/16-20 UNF 2A (SAE 4), male
7 = 9/16-18 UNF 2A (SAE 6), male
8 = 1/4-18 NPT, male
C = SF250CX, Autoclave (7/16-20 UNF 2B), female
F = 1/4-18 NPT, female
5 = Male connector, EN 175301-803, 3 pol. + PE
6 = Male connector M 12 x 1, 4 pol.
9 = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit (male) single leads
A = Male connector EN 175301-803, 3 pole + PE, 1/2" Conduit female
G = 1/2-14 NPT Conduit (male) jacketed cable
Signal
4 digit number ( ranges in bar)
5 digit number (ranges in psi)
000 = Standard (other alphanumeric numbers are used for e.g.: pin connection,plug at the end of the jacketed cable)
Seal material (parts in contact with the fluid)
Material of connection (parts in contact with the fluid)
1 =  stainless steel
F  =  FPM-Dichtung (e.g. for hydraulic oils)
E  =  EPDM-seal (e.g. for coolant)
F21 = 4 .. 20 mA, 2-conductor, with HART protocol
Insulation voltage
H = 500 V AC to housing
N = 50 V AC to housing
Protection types and applications: (see evaluation table chapter 7.3)
Accuracy
A = Model code characteristic A
B = Model code characteristic B
C = Model code characteristic C
D = Model code characteristic D
E = Model code characteristic E
F = Model code characteristic F
L = Model code characteristic  L (only in combination with longer housing and male conduit)
HDA 4000 with HART interface intrinsically safe, non incendive, cCSAus approval Pagte 12 of 32
 Status: 2018-08-01 HYDAC ELECTRONIC GMBH P/N: 669995
7.1.2 Model Code HDA 4400 / HDA 4700
Accuracy
Mechanical connection
HDA 4 X X X -F21- XXXXX  -  C X X  - XXX (XX inch)
Electrical Connection
Measuring ranges
Approval
C =  cCSAus, details see evaluation table chapter 7.3 and certificate
Modification Number
Cable length (e.g. for Conduit connection or jacketed cable)
Shown in cm or inch
4 = 1% FS max.
7 = 0.5% FS max.
Mechanical Connection
1 = G1/2 DIN EN 837
2 = G1/2 A ISO 1179-2
4 = G 1/4 A ISO 1179-2, male